Re: RE: Dales Grooming 10688 Harding Rd

sky143@verizon.net Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 5:02 PM To: Sigaty, Mary Kay

Thank you so much for the reply -Sharon Yambor

On 04/12/16, Sigaty, Mary Kay<mksigaty@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Ms. Sharon Yambor,

Thank you for your email in support of Tim and Dale Martins. I have introduced legislation which, if passed, would permit the Martins to apply for approval of a conditional use for their dog grooming business. You may view the legislation on the Howard County Council website, <u>CB22-2016</u>. This legislation is included on the agenda for the Council¹s April 18, 2016 Public Hearing.

I hope you find this information helpful.

Mary Kay Sigaty Howard County Council, District 4

3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043 (410) 313-2001

From: <u>sky143@verizon.net</u> [<u>mailto:sky143@verizon.net</u>] Sent: Sunday, April 10, 2016 5:47 PM To: Sigaty, Mary Kay Subject: Dales Grooming 10688 Harding Rd

Dear Ms Sigaty,

I would like to express myconcern about the county wanting to shutting down Dales Grooming business at 10688 Harding Rd -

she has already moved the shop back far enough, leaving a considerable distancebetween the shop and her neighbors. I never hear an excessive amount of barkingwhen pulling into the driveway. If I didn't know better, I wouldn't suspect athing out of the ordinary. She is a great asset to the community, and isproviding a much needed service. It all sounds like this is just nit pickingunnecessarily. I'm really hoping you will reconsider your decision of closingdown her shop.

Thank you for taking the timeto read this letter Sharon Yambor

Re: RE: Dales Grooming 10688 Harding Rd

sky143@verizon.net Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 5:02 PM To: Sigaty, Mary Kay

Thank you so much for the reply -Sharon Yambor

On 04/12/16, Sigaty, Mary Kay<mksigaty@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Ms. Sharon Yambor,

Thank you for your email in support of Tim and Dale Martins. I have introduced legislation which, if passed, would permit the Martins to apply for approval of a conditional use for their dog grooming business. You may view the legislation on the Howard County Council website, <u>CB22-2016</u>. This legislation is included on the agenda for the Council¹s April 18, 2016 Public Hearing.

I hope you find this information helpful.

Mary Kay Sigaty Howard County Council, District 4

3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043 (410) 313-2001

From: <u>sky143@verizon.net</u> [<u>mailto:sky143@verizon.net</u>] Sent: Sunday, April 10, 2016 5:47 PM To: Sigaty, Mary Kay

-

Dear Ms Sigaty,

I would like to express myconcern about the county wanting to shutting down Dales Grooming business at 10688 Harding Rd –

she has already moved the shop back far enough, leaving a considerable distancebetween the shop and her neighbors. I never hear an excessive amount of barkingwhen pulling into the driveway. If I didn't know better, I wouldn't suspect athing out of the ordinary. She is a great asset to the community, and isproviding a much needed service. It all sounds like this is just nit pickingunnecessarily. I'm really hoping you will reconsider your decision of closingdown her shop.

Thank you for taking the timeto read this letter Sharon Yambor

Subject: Dales Grooming 10688 Harding Rd

RE: DALE MARTINS

Sigaty, Mary Kay Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 2:40 PM To: akins10685@aol.com

Ms. Anna Akins,

Thank you for your email in support of Tim and Dale Martins. I have introduced legislation which, if passed, would permit the Martins to apply for approval of a conditional use for their dog grooming business. You may view the legislation on the Howard County Council website, <u>CB22-2016</u>. This legislation is included on the agenda for the Council¹s April 18, 2016 Public Hearing.

I hope you find this information helpful.

Mary Kay Sigaty Howard County Council, District 4

3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043 (410) 313-2001

From: akins10685@aol.com [mailto:akins10685@aol.com] Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2016 12:23 PM To: Sigaty, Mary Kay Subject: Fwd: DALE MARTINS

Address of concern: 10688 Harding Road, Laurel, MD 20723

I am writing on behalf of Dale Martins. She runs a professional dog grooming business in our neighborhood that meets a much needed service. My dog has been to several groomers and has always been afraid but with Dale she goes right in because of the kindness Dale shows to her.

Dale has done everything that the county has asked of her. She is not hurting anyone or being a nuisance in anyway to our neighborhood. If it wasn't for a referral to her, I wouldn't have even known that she had a business on her premises.

Dale tailors services to meet her customers special requirements and financial budgets. Not all of us can afford the high price of dog salons. I understand that Dale is less than 1% shy of the required area in her yard. I think an exception should be made to allow her to continue her grooming business. I am sure exceptions have been made for matters that are more than that in the county.

This 1% is minimal and should be given an exception. Please consider this because it is of value to our neighborhood and the !% is truly minimal and not enough to be arguing over.

Thank you! Anna Akins

FW: Dale Hutton Martins

Sigaty, Mary Kay Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 10:18 AM To: Sayers, Margery

From: Sigaty, Mary Kay Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 10:17 AM To: 'Jim Siegle' Subject: RE: Dale Hutton Martins

Mr. Siegle,

I am happy to share your email with the other Council Members and have it posted on the Council's website in support of Mr. and Mrs. Martin's petition.

MK

Mary Kay Sigaty Howard County Council, District 4

3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043 (410) 313-2001

From: Jim Siegle [mailto:jrs610@gmail.com] Sent: Saturday, April 16, 2016 4:32 PM To: Sigaty, Mary Kay Subject: Fwd: Dale Hutton Martins

I would like for you to use my prior E-mail anyway possible in helping the legislation related to Dale Hutton Martins. Let me know anything else that I could do.

Jim Siegle

------ Forwarded message ------From: Sigaty, Mary Kay <<u>mksigaty@howardcountymd.gov</u>> Date: Apr 12, 2016, 1:31 PM -0400 To: Gmail <<u>jrs610@gmail.com</u>> Subject: RE: Dale Hutton Martins

Mr. Jim Siegle,

Thank you for your email in support of Tim and Dale Martins. I have introduced legislation which, if passed, would permit the Martins to apply for approval of a conditional use for their dog grooming business. You may view the legislation on the Howard County Council website, <u>CB22-2016</u>. This legislation is included on the agenda for the Council¹s April 18,

https://mail.howardcountymd.gov/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAABLKx24Ed... 4/18/2016

2016 Public Hearing.

I hope you find this information helpful.

Mary Kay Sigaty Howard County Council, District 4

3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043 (410) 313-2001

-----Original Message-----From: Gmail [mailto:jrs610@gmail.com] Sent: Friday, December 18, 2015 10:21 PM To: CouncilMail Subject: Dale Hutton Martins

Dale Martins is a wonderful resource for the care of our dog. She is not a typical groomer but more. As a friend she has a unique talent in grooming that gets our Wire Fox Terrier looking perfect for the breed, and for any competition. She is always there and goes above and beyond for our dog. She is an outstanding member of the dog show community.

Jim Siegle Sent from my iPad